Cormorant Island (Alert Bay) to Malcolm Island (Sointula)

Apr 01 2024 - Mar 31 2025

DEPART Cormorant Island (Alert

Bay)
6:40 AM
6:40 AM

6:40 AM

9:35 AM

9:35 AM

12:20 PM
3:15PM

5:55 PM

5:55 PM

8:25 PM
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Sun

Thu - Sat,
Mon, Tue

Wed

Tue

Wed - Sat,
Sun, Mon

Mon - Sun
Mon - Sun

Tue

Wed - Sat,
Sun, Mon

Mon - Sun

Except on Dec 25 & Jan 1

Only on Apr 2, 16, 30, May 14,
28, Jun 11, 25, Jul 9, 23, Aug
6, 20, Sep 3, 17, Oct 1, 15, 29,
Nov 12, 26, Dec 10, 24, Jan 7,
21, Feb 4, 18, Mar 4 & 18.

Only on Apr 9, 23, May 7, 21,
Jun 4, 18, Jul 2, 16, 30, Aug 13,
27, Sep 10, 24, Oct 8, 22, Nov
5, 19, Dec 3, 17, 31, Jan 14, 28,
Feb 11, 25, Mar 11 & 25.

STOPS/TRANSFERS

2BCFerries

Non-stop

Stop:

Stop:

Stop:

Stop:

Stop:
Stop:

Stop:

Stop:

Port McNeil

Port McNeil

Port McNeil

Port McNeil

Port McNeil

Port McNeil

Port McNeil

Port McNeil

Non-stop

ARRIVE Malcolm
Island (Sointula)

7:15 AM
7:45 AM

7:45 AM

10:50 AM

10:50 AM

1:35 PM
4:30 PM

7:05 PM

7:05 PM

9:00 PM



Malcolm Island (Sointula) to Cormorant Island (Alert Bay) MCFerries

Apr 01 2024 - Mar 31 2025

DEPART Malcolm Island (Sointula) STOPS/TRANSFERS ARRIVE Cormorant
Island (Alert Bay)
7:55 AM Wed Except on Dec 25 & Jan 1 Stop: Port McNeil 9:25 AM
Mon, Tue
Sun, Mon
11:00 AM Tue Only on Apr 9, 23, May 7, 21, Stop: Port McNeil 12:20 PM

Jun 4,18, Jul 2, 16, 30, Aug 13,
27, Sep 10, 24, Oct 8, 22, Nov
5, 19, Dec 3, 17, 31, Jan 14, 28,
Feb 11, 25, Mar 11 & 25.

4:35 PM Tue Only on Apr 2, 16, 30, May 14,  stop: Port McNeil 5:55 PM
28, Jun 11, 25, Jul 9, 23, Aug
6, 20, Sep 3, 17, Oct 1, 15, 29,
Nov 12, 26, Dec 10, 24, Jan 7,
21, Feb 4, 18, Mar 4 & 18.

4:35 PM Wed - Sat, Stop: Port McNeil 5:55 PM
Sun, Mon
10:00 PM Mon - Sun Non-stop 10:35 PM
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